meters is the first to receive the sunrise in the country. Many places of Arunachal 
Pradesh are serene, raw, rustic and unexplored.

Fig. 4: Community members from Arunachal Pradesh

Tribes
As per the census 2011, Arunachal is home to 26 major tribes and 100 sub-tribes, 
having a total population of 1383727 (Thirteen Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven only). It is a linguistically rich state with 30 
languages spoken in Arunachal. The main tribes and Ethnic groups in Arunachal 
Pradesh are the Galo, Mishing, Adi, Apatani, and Nyishi. They further have many 
sub-tribes in each of these tribes. The tribes of Arunachal are distributed district-